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Fee Schedule 

 

 
(1733)

CEMETERY LOTS Lot Fees
Care Fund 

Portion Total Fees
Adult

(Resident) 358.75$    120.00$         478.75$       
(Non Resident) 1,200.00   400.00           1,600.00      

Child/Infant (up to 12 years)
(Resident) 244.50      82.00            326.50         
(Non Resident) 820.00      274.00           1,094.00      

Cremated Remains
(Resident) 174.00      58.00            232.00         
(Non Resident) 580.00      194.00           774.00         

Columbarium Niche
(Resident) Level I 573.00      57.50            630.50         

Level II 605.00      60.50            665.50         
Level III - V 668.50      67.00            735.50         

(Non Resident) Level I 1,910.00   191.00           2,101.00      
Level II 2,020.00   202.00           2,222.00      
Level III - V 2,230.00   223.00           2,453.00      

CEMETERY SERVICES Fee
Interment Services (Opening & Closing)

Adult 522.75$         
Child/Infant 307.50           
Cremated Remains (Regular) 246.00           
Cremated Remains (if covered with concrete) 369.00           
Columbarium Niche 63.75            
Deeper Depth to Permit Second Burial in
   Same Grave (additional cost) 1,170.00        
Premium/Overtime Charges At cost

Exhumation / Disinterment Services
Adult 850.00           
Child/Infant 500.00           
Cremated Remains (Regular) 400.00           
Cremated Remains (if covered with concrete) 600.00           
Premium/Overtime Charges At cost

Memorial Installation 
Care Fund Contribution 30.50            
Memorial  Reinstallation 90.75            
   - Supplies / Materials At cost

SUPPLIES
Grave Liner (Regular) At cost
Grave Liner (Special - Small or Oversized) At cost
Cremation Vault At cost

SUNDRY
Transfer of Right of Interment 30.50            
Cancellation of Right of Interment 30.50            

TAXES
Provincial and Federal Taxes as legislated


